INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN

(ESTABLISHED BY GOVT. OF DELHI VIDE ACT 09 OF 2012) 3T San
\ ] KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006. A HEIR
F.No.3(59) /Admn / EST-lll / Rectt-Teach/ IGDTUW/2023/1652 Date: 29.11.2023

FINAL INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR IN THE DISCIPLINE ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING,
M.PLAN AND MANAGEMENT IN IGDTUW, DELHI

Kind reference is invited to the Recruitment Notice No. IGDTUW
/Recruitment /2023/1 and read with notice bearing No F.No.3 (56)/Admn/EST-
lll/Rectt-Teach/IGDTUW/2023/1290 dated 13.10.2023 displaying the list of
Provisionally Shortlisted / Eligible for the post of Assistant Professor in the
various discipline. The Final interview schedule for the post of Assistant
Professors in the Discipline of Architecture and Planning, M. Plan and
Management is as under:-

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
CATEGORY : OBC-NCL(DELHI)

SNO Application No. Date of Interview Reporting Time

1 9768
10030
10103
10180
10322
10963

11.12.2023 08.45 AM

o~ 1 BN W (DN

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING (M.PLAN)
CATEGORY : OBC-NCL(DELHI)

SNO Application No. Date of Interview Reporting Time
1 10178
11.12.2023 08.45 AM
2 10807
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ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING (M.PLAN)

CATEGORY: SC

SNO

Application No.

Date of Interview

Reporting Time

9752

9984

10203

10223

10252

10256

10264

10348

NO |00 | (o6 O B | O

10461

10726

l

10741

12

10863

13

10923

11.12.2023

09.30 AM

MANAGEMENT

CATEGORY: SC

SNO

Application No.

Date of Interview

Reporting Time

9898

10053

10292

10373

10441

o~ O [ B | W (DN

10619

12.12.2023

08.45 AM
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MANAGEMENT

CATEGORY : UR (PWD)

SNO

Application No.

Date of Interview

Reporting Time

9890

10953

12.12.2023

08.45 AM

MANAGEMENT

CATEGORY : OBC-NCL

SNO

Application No.

Date of Interview

Reporting Time

9999

10315

10498

10547

12.12.2023

10620

o~ o1 N W(N

10896

09.30 AM

MANAGEMENT CATEGORY: UR

SNO

Application No.

Date of Interview

Reporting Time

9744

9897

9996

10002

10025

10177

10246

10262

13.12.2023

O |00 (o N[O

10301

10355

l

10394

12

10550

13

10554

14

10738

08.45 AM
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General information for Interview

1. All the candidates are required to produce all original certificates and testimonials in the
support of their candidature (i.e. Essential Qualification, age, Experience and Documents for support of
points claimed (Part A & B) on the basis of Academic record & Experience and Research Performance
and other scholarly for the post applied before starting of the interview for verification along with proof
of forwarding of application through proper channel or No Objection Certificate issued by the present
employer (as applicable) to attend the interview.

2. All candidates are required to bring their Ph.D thesis and copy of research papers as applicable.
3. No TA/DA shall be payable for attending the Interview.
4. No request for change of the date of Interview will be entertained in any case.
REGISTRAR
IGDTUW

Page 4 of 4



